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ASSEMBLIES SCHEDULE

NOTES:

1. F.R.R. FOR WALL ASSEMBLIES ARE CALCULATED PER DIVISION B, APPENDIX D OF
THE 2018 BC BUILDING CODE AS FOLLOWS:

A) 1.5hr F.R.R ASSEMBLIES
NOTE: INCREASING THICKNESS OF TYPE X GWB DOES NOT REDUCE F.R.R.
OF ASSEMBLIES (REFER TO TABLE D-2.3.4.-A, 2x12.7mm GWB TYPE X = 80min.)

REFERENCE MATERIAL RATING
TABLE D-2.3.4.-A 2x15.9mm GWB TYPE X 80min
TABLE D-2.3.4.-E STEEL STUDS @ 400 O.C. 10 min
TOTAL 1.5hr.
B) 50min F.R.R ASSEMBLIES
REFERENCE MATERIAL RATING
TABLE D-2.3.4.-A 15.9mm GWB TYPE X 40 min
TABLE D-2.3.4.-E STEEL STUDS @ 400 O.C. 10 min
TOTAL 50 min.

2. F.R.R. FOR CEILING MEMBRANES ARE ALLOWED TO FOLLOW
TABLE 9.10.3.1-B PER 3.1.7.1.(4):
REFERENCE MATERIAL RATING
TABLE 9.10.3.1.-B 2x15.9mm GWB TYPE X 60min

3. F.R.R. FOR SUSPENDED SLABS PER D-2.2.1 [TABLES D-2.2.1.-A and B]
RATING THICKNESS COVERAGE
1 hr. 90mm 20 min.
1.5 hr. 112mm 20 min.
2 hr. 130mm 25 min.

4, ALL GYPSUM BOARD IN WASHROOMS AND WET AREAS TO BE MOULD RESISTANT

BOARD, SEE SPECIFICATIONS.

5. ALL GYPSUM BOARD IN TILE AREAS TO BE TILE BACKER BOARD REFER TO
SPECIFICATIONS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

6. PER BCBC 2018 5.8. SOUND TRANSMISSION
A dwelling unit shall be separated from every other space in a building in which noise may be
generated by a 5.8.1.1.(1).(b) -Separating assembilies that provided a sound transmission class
(STC) rating of not less than 50 5.8.1.1.(2). Construction separating a dwelling unit from an
elevator shaft or a refuse chute shall have an STC rating of not less than 55.

W2 CLT EXTERIOR WALL - NON LOAD BEARING
R1 FLAT ROOF-CLT -F.R.R 1 HR
« CORRUGATED STEEL CLADDING - HIDDEN FASTENERS
REQ F.R.R. 1 HR, ACHIEVED 3 HR WITH ENCAPSULATION. TESTED AT NRCAN FIRE TEST 6 : SEE’%S%E@@%’E% ATTACHMENT SYSTEM
PUBLISHED IN AWC CLT FIRE TEST REPORT JULY 2012 e MINIRAL WOOL INSULATION
« AW VP BARRIER FACTORY APPLIED TO CLT PANELS
. 2-PLY SBS MEMBRANE,
~ 6mm PROTECTION BOARD « 3 PLY CLT PANNEL EXPOSED ON THE INTERIOR SIDE
- 125mm 2 LAYERS OF BASE INSULATION - POLYISO - PER RCABC STAGGER JOINTS,
POLYISO LIFT PACKEGE (HEIGHT VARIES)
. 2% SLOPED RIGID INSULATION SLOPE PACKAGE (R-50 AVERAGE.)
- AIR/ VAPOUR BARRIER (TEMP. ROOF MEMBRANE) FACTORY APPLIED W3 STEEL STUD EXTERIOR WALL - NON LOAD BEARING
. 5PLY (175 mm, 6.875"), - CLT - SEE STRUCTURAL
. 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X (1 TO SATISFY THE TESTED ASSEMBLY, THE OTHER TO SATISFY *+ CORRUGATED STEEL CLADDING - HIDDEN FASTENERS (DARK CLADDING)
THE ENCAPSULATION RATING REQUIRED). TAPED AND SEALED.SEE ROOM FINISHES * CEMENTITIOUS PANEL CLADDING - EXPOSED FASTENERS (LIGHT CLADDING)
AS INDICATED ON PLAN. . \C/ENPT% S‘Qiklﬁ@é’é’é'éﬁ ATTACHMENT SYSTEM
. C1WHERE REQUIRED .
Q « 6" MINIRAL WOOL INSULATION
« AW VP BARRIER FACTORY APPLIED TO CLT PANELS
- 92mm STEEL STUD
. 1LAYER TYPE X GWB
R2 CONCRETE ROOF ABOVE HEATED SPACE- FIRE SEPARATION - INSULATED — W4 ELEVATOR OR STAIR SHAFT CONCRETE WALL - WITH
F.R.R. VARIES - 1 HR DRI ORR > CLADDING
REVARES TR 2R SRR
| [ .
. PAVERS ON PEDESTALS NI 0 %% %% 0% % a0 %' * . CORRUGATED STEEL GLADDING - HIDDEN FASTENERS
« 2PLY SBS MEMBRANE . 1) , DIIRTIS
- CONCRETE STRUCTURE SLOPED TO SLAB EDGE, S o * VENTED RAIN SCREEN
- 125 mm MAX. SPRAY-APPLIED FIBERGLASS INSULATION R-20, = ~ * & MINERAL FIBRE INSULATION W/ CLIPS
» B . SELF-ADHERED MEMBRANE/ VAPOUR PERMEABLE
REFER TO CEILING LEGENDS ON RCPS FOR FSK BOARD § - ‘ g*éﬁg"%%“ﬁil_‘?\[nggzuc”
AND ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE REQUIREMENTS . - SANDBLAST AND SEAL ALL EXPOSED FACES [Interior].
S1  SOFFIT AT NEW BUILDING OVERHANG zgz%gﬁngﬁmmgo:g“[é :gég:g:L'GF'RE SEPARATION F.R.R. 1 HR
. CEMENT BOARD SURFACE (LIMITED ACCESS AREA), APPENDIXD. STC 53 NRC 811
. STRUCTURAL STEEL (SUSPENDED FROM STRUCTURE ABOVE) .
- ONE LAYER DENS GLAS EXTERIOR GRADE SHEATHING : 2R 'ég?['IEERSTf’éSHmEE LX Gws
- AIR/ VAPOUR BARRIER .
- 6" MINERAL WOOL INSULATION . 28/(&)3:]§HECEII§AS{_F_IEJ|I?\ISSIUNLFAII1__II_O;\IFLUSH WITH STRUCTURE - ONE SIDE.
- GALVANIZED HANGER SYSTEMS .
- VENTED METAL SOFFIT PANELS TO TIE IN WITH NEW CLADDING PANELS ABOVE. . ; Sfl\éﬁgg’EEgTnggiTSL%g 82 STRUCTURE
« RESILIENT CHANNEL
. 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE X GWB
P2 SUITE SEPARATION WALL UNIT/CORRIDOR - FIRE SEPARATION F.R.R. 1 HR
NON COMBUSTIBLE - NOT LOADBEARING
FLOORS APPENDIX D. STC 53 NRC 811

FLOOR LEVEL

477 .
oo - 4
e ’ Joa

e e A e = I T T U
O e e OreerreeeOngesl)
seisaataioaontionl

OOOO OO O O O O O OO O(
R TR TR TR TR RSB TRR

F1

SLAB ON GRADE
SLAB ON GRADE - SEE FINISHES SCHEDULE,
10 MIL VAPOUR BARRIER,
150mm BASE COURSE: 19mm CRUSHED AGGREGATE
300mm [MIN.] SUB-BASE COURSE: 75mm PIT RUN GRAVEL

(AS SPECIFIED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER)

UNDISTURBED SOIL

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X GWB
RESILIENT CHANNEL

140mm SILL AND TOP CHANNELS
3 3/8" STEEL STUDS STAGGERED
ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION
RESILIENT CHANNEL

2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE X GWB

F2

FLOOR ABOVE SERVICE SPACE RESIDENTIAL - FIRE SEPARATION 2 HR F.R.R.

REQF.R.R. 2 HR, ACHIEVED 3 HR WITH ENCAPSULATION. TESTED AT NRCAN FIRE

TEST 6 PUBLISHED IN AWC CLT FIRE TEST REPORT JULY 2012

STC 69 APPROX BASED ON TABLE 6 INVENTORY OF ACOUSTICALLY TESTED MASS

TIMBER ASSEMBLIES. TESTED APRIL 5-2024.

38MM GYPSUM CONCRETE TOPPING (NOT A PART OF THE TESTED ASSEMBLY FOR
F.RR.)

FACTORY APPLIED A/W VAPOUR PERMEABLE ON CLT

5 PLY (175 mm, 6.875"), CLT - SEE STRUCTURAL

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X (1 TO SATISFY THE TESTED ASSEMBLY, THE OTHER TO
SATISFY THE ENCAPSULATION RATING REQUIRED). TAPED AND SEALED. SEE
ROOM FINISHES AS INDICATED ON PLAN.

6" MINIRAL WOOL EXTERIOR INSULATION WITH INTEGRAL NON COMBUSTIBLE
FINISH

P3 BUILDING SEPARATION WALL BUILDING 1/BUILDING 2 - FIRE SEPARATION F.R.R. 2 HR

ENCAPSULATED - NOT LOADBEARING
STC 53 NRC 811

+ 1LAYER5/8" TYPE X GWB
* 3PLY-CLT-TBD
+ 1LAYER5/8" TYPE X GWB

ENVISIONED TO BE A TILT UP TYPE -SHAFT WALL TO SEPARATE THE EXISTING LOWER
BUILDING FROM THE PARTS OF THE UPPER BUILDING THAT NEED TO BE ADJACENT TO
THE EXISTING STRUCTURE.

INTERIOR PARTITIONS NOT RATED-NON LOADBEARING

P10 92mm STEEL STUD PARTITION
+ 5/8"GWB,

* 92mm STEEL STUDS @ 600 O.C.,

- 5/8"GWB

INSULATE BATHROOM WALLS

F3

INTERMEDIATE FLOOR UNIT/UNIT OR CORRIDOR/UNIT FIRE SEPARATION 1 HR F.R.R.

REQF.R.R. 1 HR, ACHIEVED 3 HR WITH ENCAPSULATION. TESTED AT NRCAN FIRE TEST 6

PUBLISHED IN AWC CLT FIRE TEST REPORT JULY 2012
STC 69 APPROX BASED ON TABLE 6 INVENTORY OF ACOUSTICALLY TESTED MASS TIMBER
ASSEMBLIES. TESTED APRIL 5-2024.

38MM GYPSUM CONCRETE TOPPING (NOT A PART OF THE TESTED ASSEMBLY FOR F.R.R.)
FACTORY APPLIED A/W VAPOUR PERMEABLE ON CLT

5PLY (175 mm, 6.875"), CLT - SEE STRUCTURAL

2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X (1 TO SATISFY THE TESTED ASSEMBLY, THE OTHER TO SATISFY THE
ENCAPSULATION RATING REQUIRED). TAPED AND SEALED. SEE ROOM FINISHES AS
INDICATED ON PLAN.

C1 WHERE REQUIRED

P11 140mm STEEL STUD FURRING PARTITION - plumbing or

electrical

+ 140mm STEEL STUDS @ 600 O.C.,
* FULL CAVITY ACOUSTIC BATT,
« 5/8"GWB

NOTES:

* THIS WINDOW SCHEDULE AS
SHOWN IS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY
THE WINDOW SUPPLIER.

* THE FENESTRATION PATTERN WILL
VARY AS NOTED IN THIS SCHEDULE
WITHA™ * "

* WHEREVER THE CONFIGURATION
OF OPERABLE VENTS NEEDS TO BE
MODIFIED BY THE WINDOW
SUPPLIER TO MEET PRODUCT
LIMITATIONS, THIS MUST BE NOTED
ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS.

* FIELD MEASUREMENTS ARE
REQUIRED FOR MULLION SPACING,
ROUGH OPENINGS, VENT POSITIONS
AND HIDDEN CONDITIONS.

* FIELD MEASUREMENTS ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE WINDOW
SUPPLIER WITH ACCESS PROVIDED
BY RDH.

* WHERE ASSEMBLIES ARE HIDDEN,
RDH WILL ARRANGE TO HAVE THE
ASSEMBLY DISMANTLED FOR
REVIEW AND MEASUREMENTS.

* CORNER POSTS, COUPLERS AND
OTHER WINDOW AND DOOR
HARDWARE AND ACCESSORIES NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY. WINDOW
SUPPLIER TO SITE VERIFY AND
PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED WINDOW
AND DOOR HARDWARE AND
ACCESSORIES.

STAMP: RESERVED FOR THE CITY OF VANCOUVER

1 Issued to Cost Consultant August 1

ISSUED DESCRIPTION

DATE

EGBC Permit to Practice No.: 1003380

CEILINGS

C1 NON COMBUSTIBLE DROP CEILING - NON RATED

SUSPENDED STEEL CHANNELS

1 LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X GWB

ACCESS PANELS LOCATION & SPECIFICATION TO BE COORDINATED
WITH ARCHITECTURE & MECHANICAL.

P12 SHAFTWALL VERTICAL- 2HR F.R.R.-FINISHED ONE SIDE

OVERAL THICKNESS 108MM

REQUIRED 1HR, ACHIEVED 2 HR FOR A HIGHER STC. ULC DESIGNATION W446
SYSTEM D. STC 50 INTERTEK 3123470EEV

e« 25 mm CGC SHAFTWALL LINER PANELS,

+ C/W 64 mm DEEP WITH 38 MM WIDE C-H OR C-T STUDS CGC STEEL C-H STUDS @
600mm O.C.

« ACOUSTIC INSULATION

« RESILIENT CHANNELS

* 2 LAYEYRS OF 5/8" TYPE X

FIRE WALL - FIRE SEPARATION F.R.R 2 HR - IF REQUIRED

EXTERIOR WALLS BELOW GRADE

W1 CONCRETE WALL - BELOW GRADE

FREE DRAINING GRANULAR MATERIAL IN FLUTES
DRAIN MAT

XPS EXTERIOR INSULATION

WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

CONCRETE WALL, SEE STRUCTURE

W20 FIRE WALL - FIRE SEPARATION F.R.R. 2 HR ON BOTH SIDES
REQUIRED 2HR, ACHIEVED 2 HR TABLE D-2.1.1. ALL CONDITIONS REFRENCED IN VBBL

2019 D-2.1.5.(2) TO BE MET.

MIN. 200 MM CONCRETE WALL EACH FACE OF THE WALL REINFORCED WITH BOTH
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT IN CONFORMANCE TO
CLAUSE 10 OR 14 OF CSA A23.3 DESIGN OF CONCRETE STRUCTURE.

ASPECT RATION (WIDTH/THICKNESS) IS NOT LESS THAN 4.0

THE STRUCTURE DESIGN OF THE WALL IS GOVERNED BY THE MIN. ECCENTRICITY
(15+0.03H) SPECIFIED IN CLAUSE 10.15.3.1 OF CSA A23.3 AND,

THE EFFECTIVE LENGTH OF THE WALL, Klu ilIS NOT MORE THAN 3.7M

ALL DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ARE TO BE CHECKED AGAINST SITE
CONDITIONS, DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED TO OBTAIN DIMENSIONS.
THIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF RDH BUILDING SCIENCE INC.
AND CANNOT BE USED OR DUPLICATED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT
EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION.
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NOTES:

* THIS WINDOW SCHEDULE AS
SHOWN IS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY
THE WINDOW SUPPLIER.

* THE FENESTRATION PATTERN WILL
VARY AS NOTED IN THIS SCHEDULE
WITHA™"™ * "

* WHEREVER THE CONFIGURATION
OF OPERABLE VENTS NEEDS TO BE
MODIFIED BY THE WINDOW
SUPPLIER TO MEET PRODUCT
LIMITATIONS, THIS MUST BE NOTED
ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS.

* FIELD MEASUREMENTS ARE
REQUIRED FOR MULLION SPACING,
ROUGH OPENINGS, VENT POSITIONS
AND HIDDEN CONDITIONS.

* FIELD MEASUREMENTS ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE WINDOW
SUPPLIER WITH ACCESS PROVIDED
BY RDH.

* WHERE ASSEMBLIES ARE HIDDEN,
RDH WILL ARRANGE TO HAVE THE
ASSEMBLY DISMANTLED FOR
REVIEW AND MEASUREMENTS.

* CORNER POSTS, COUPLERS AND
OTHER WINDOW AND DOOR
HARDWARE AND ACCESSORIES NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY. WINDOW
SUPPLIER TO SITE VERIFY AND
PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED WINDOW
AND DOOR HARDWARE AND
ACCESSORIES.

STAMP: RESERVED FOR THE CITY OF VANCOUVER

UNIT TYPE & COUNT
Num PERC
Level UNITTYPE ber Area | %
One Bd.
New B-2 Level 4 |One Bd. 420 |53 m? 2%
New B-2 Level 4 |One Bd. 421 57 m? 2%
New B-2 Level 4 |One Bd. 422 57 m? 2%
New B-2 Level 4 |One Bd. 425 57 m? 2%
New B-2 Level 4 |One Bd. 426 57 m? 2%
New B-2 Level 4 |One Bd. 427 |57 m? 2%
New B-2 Level 5 |One Bd. 520 |54 m? 2%
1 EXISTING New B-2 Level 5 |One Bd. 521 57 m? 2%
New B-2 Level 5 |One Bd. 522 57 m? 2%
L] NEW CORRIDOR New B-2 Level 5 |One Bd. 525 57 m? 2%
[ NEW ELEV. New B-2 Level 5 |One Bd. 526 |57m? 2%
 NEW MECH. New B-2 Level 5 |One Bd. 527 |57 m? 2%
New B-2 Level 6 |One Bd. 620 54 m? 2%
L[] NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 6 |One Bd. 621 57 m? 2%
[1 SERVICE ROOF EXIST New B-2 Level 6 |One Bd. 622 |57m?> 2%
RECONFIGURED New B-2 Level 6 |One Bd. 625 57 m? 2%
New B-2 Level 6 |One Bd. 626 |57 m? 2%
New B-2 Level 6 |One Bd. 627 |57 m? 2%
18 1017 m2  33%
Studio
Extg. B-2 TO Studio 410 (36m? 1%
Roof
Extg. B-2 TO Studio 411 36 m? 1%
Roof
Extg. B-2 TO Studio 412 |36 m? 1%
Roof
Extg. B-2 TO Studio 413 |36 m? 1%
Roof
Extg. B-2 TO Studio 416 |36 m? 1%
Roof
Extg. B-2 TO Studio 417 |36 m? 1%
Roof
New B-2 Level 4 |Studio 510 |36 m? 1%
New B-2 Level 4 |Studio 511 36 m? 1%
New B-2 Level 4 |Studio 512 |36 m? 1%
New B-2 Level 4 |Studio 513 36 m? 1%
New B-2 Level 4 |Studio 516 |36 m? 1%
New B-2 Level 4 |Studio 517 |36 m? 1%
New B-2 Level 5 |Studio 610 |36 m? 1%
New B-2 Level 5 |Studio 611 36 m? 1%
New B-2 Level 5 |Studio 612 36 m? 1%
New B-2 Level 5 |Studio 613 |36 m? 1%
New B-2 Level 5 |Studio 616 |36 m? 1%
LI EXISTING New B-2 Level 5 |Studio 617 |36 m? 1%
[ 1 NEW CORRIDOR 18 651m?  21%
[ NEW ELEV. Three Bd.
Extg. B-2 TO Three Bd. 415 (101 m?2 |3%
[0 NEW MECH. Roof
1 NEW STAIR Extg;. B-2 TO Three Bd. 418 101 m2 3%
00
New B-2 Level 4 | Three Bd. 423 110 m? 4%
New B-2 Level 4 | Three Bd. 515 101 m2 3%
New B-1 Level 5 | Three Bd. 518 101 m2 3%
New B-2 Level 5 | Three Bd. 523 110m? 4%
New B-2 Level 5 | Three Bd. 615 101 m2 3%
New B-2 Level 5 | Three Bd. 618 101 m2 3%
New B-2 Level 6 | Three Bd. 623 110 m2 4%
9 937 mz  30%
Two Bd.
Extg. B-2 TO Two Bd. 414 |85 m? 3%
Roof
New B-2 Level 4 |Two Bd. 424 |80 m? 3%
New B-2 Level 4 |Two Bd. 514 |85 m? 3%
New B-2 Level 5 | Two Bd. 524 |81 m? 3%
/ New B-2 Level 5 |Two Bd. 614 |85 m? 3%
T = New B-2 Level 6 |Two Bd. 624 [81m2 3%
!, ‘ I DRCHE 6 497 mz2  16%
4 <7 ' = Grand total: 51 3102 m?_100%
/
L7
@ _
0
g EE@T:;EA = 5 ~ [ EXISTING
[0 NEW AREA
[ 1 NEW CORRIDOR / 1 NEW CORRIDOR
g Eia EALEECVH / =1 NEW ELEV.
' [0 NEW MECH.
[ 1NEW STAIR 1 NEW STAIR

LEVEL - 1 Area Plan

1:300

ISSUED DESCRIPTION DATE

AREA SCHEDULE AREA SCHEDULE
Perc Perc
Area Type Level Area | % Area Type Level Area | %

SUITE NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 4 [20m?  [0%
SUITE Extg. B2 TO |36 m? |1% NEW STAIR Extg. B2 TO |21 m? |0%

Roof Roof
SUITE Extg. B2 TO [36m? [1% NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 6 [21 m?  |0%

Roof NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 5 [21m2 0%
SUITE Extg. B-2 TO 36 m? |1% NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 Level 2|21 m2  |0%

Roof NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 Level 3|21 m? | 0%
SUITE Extg. B2 TO  136m? 1% NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 Level 121 m? | 0%

Roof M- NEW STAIR Extg. B2 Level 121 m2  |0%
st g B2 70 | 36omt 1k NEWSTAR  |Exte. B-2Level121m? 0%
SUITE Extg. B2 TO  36mi 1% NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 Level 2[24 m?  |0%

Roof NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 Level 1|24 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 4 [36m? |1% NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 24m? 0%
SUITE New B2 Level 4 [36m | 1% Parking 1 !
SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |36 m2 1% NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 Level 2|25 m? Of
SUITE New B2 Leveld 136 mz 1% NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 Level 3|25 m22 004
SUITE New B2 Level4 [36m2  |1% 374m> 7%
SUITE NewB-2 Level 4 36 m2  |1% Em xg(c:: b2 To 3w o
SUITE New B2 Level 5 |36 m2  |1% Roogf' °
SUITE NewB-2level 5 |36m? |1% NEW MECH NewB-2 Level6 [3m?  [0%
SUITE NewB-2Level 5 |36 m? 1% NEWMECH  NewB-ZLevel5 3mz (0%
SUITE NewB-2level S 36m? |1% NEWMECH  |NewB-2level4 3mZ 0%
SUITE NewB-2Level 5 |36m? |1% NEW MECH Extg. B2Level2[3m?  |0%
SUITE NewB-2level 36m? |1% NEWMECH  |Extg. B2Level3 3mz 0%
SUITE NewB-2level4 |S3m? _|1% NEW MECH Extg. B-2Level13m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |54 m?  |1% NEW MECH Extg. B-2 5 m2 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |54 m? 1% Parking 1
SUITE NewB-2level4 |57m? 1% NEW MECH New B-2 Level 6 [12m?  |0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |57 m? 1% 38 m? 1%
SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV.
EEIE LEw B LsiE A [ NEW ELEV. NewB-2 Level4 [6m?  [0%
SUITE NewB-2 Level4 \57m? 1% NEW ELEV. NewB-2 Level 4 l6m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 TO 6 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |57 m? 1% Roof
SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 TO 6 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 5 [57 m?  [1% Roof
SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. New B-2 Level 6 |6 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. New B-2 Level 6 |6 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. New B-2 Level 5 |6 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. New B-2 Level 5 |6 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |57 m?  |1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 Level 2|6 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 Level 2|6 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 4 [80m2  [1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 Level 3|6 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |81 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 Level 3|6 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |81 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 Level 1|6 m? 0%
SUITE Extg. B2 TO [85m? [1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 Level 1|6 m2 0%

Roof NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 6 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |85 m?  |1% Parking 1
SUITE New B-2 Level 5 [85m?  [1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 6 m? 0%
SUITE Extg. B2 TO [101 m? [2% Parking 1

Roof 91Tm? 2%
SUITE Extg. B2 TO  |[101m? |2% NEW CORRIDOR

Roof NEW CORRIDOR |New B-2 Level 4 |2 m? 0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |101 m*> |2% NEW CORRIDOR |New B-2 Level 6 (18 m?  |0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 5 101 m? 2% NEW CORRIDOR |Extg. B-2 Level 3|23 m?  |0%
SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |101 m*> |2% NEW CORRIDOR |Extg. B-2 Level 3140 m? (1%
SUITE New B-1 Level 5 {101 m2 |2% NEW CORRIDOR |Extg. B-2 49 m? 1%
SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |110 m? |2% Parking 1
SUITE New B-2 Level 5 [110 m?  |2% NEW CORRIDOR |Extg. B-2 Level 2|64 m?2  |1%
SUITE New B-2 Level 6 {110 m2 |2% NEW CORRIDOR |Extg. B-2 Level 1|69 m? 1%

3102 m?  54% NEW CORRIDOR |New B-2 Level 6 (123 m? |2%

SERVICE FLOOR NEW CORRIDOR |Extg.B-2 TO  [140m? |2%
SERVICE FLOOR |Extg. B-2 Level 3|572 m? |10% Roof
SERVICE FLOOR |Extg. B-2 TO 503 m2 | 10% NEW CORRIDOR |New B-2 Level 4 (210 m? 4%

Roof NEW CORRIDOR |New B-2 Level 5 (213 m? 4%

1165 m2  20% 950 m?2  17%

NEW STAIR NEW AREA
NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 4 [16 m2 0% NEW AREA Extg. B-2 22m?  |0%
NEW STAIR Extg. B2 TO |16 m? |0% Parking 1

Roof 2m?2 0%
NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 6 |16 m? 0% Grand total: 108 5743 m? 100%
NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 5 |16 m? 0%
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NOTES:

* THIS WINDOW SCHEDULE AS
SHOWN IS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY
THE WINDOW SUPPLIER.

UNIT TYPES & COUNT AREA SCHED AREA SCHED - THE FENESTRATION PATTERN WILL
VARY AS NOTED IN THIS SCHEDULE
Num PERC Perc Perc WITHA" * .
Level UNITTYPE ber  Area | % Area Type Level Area | % Area Type Level Area | %
* WHEREVER THE CONFIGURATION
OF OPERABLE VENTS NEEDS TO BE
One Bd. SUITE NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 4 |20 m? 0% MODIFIED BY THE WINDOW
New B-2 Level 4 |One Bd. 420 53 m? 2% SUITE Extg. B-2 TO 36 m? 1% NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 TO 21 m? 0% SUPPLIER TO MEET PRODUCT
New B-2 Level 4 |One Bd. 421 57 m? 2% Roof Roof LIMITATIONS, THIS MUST BE NOTED
New B-2 Level 4 |One Bd. 422 157m? 2% SUITE Extg. B-2 TO 36 m2 |1% NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 6 |21 m?2  |0% ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS.
New B-2 Level 4 |One Bd. 425 |57m? (2% Roof . _ NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 5 (21 m2 0% « FIELD MEASUREMENTS ARE
New B-2 Level 4 |One Bd. 26 57m2 2% SUITE Extg. B-2 TO  |36m? 1% NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 Level 2[21m2 0% REQUIRED FOR MULLION SPACING
New B-2 Level 4 |One Bd. 427 [57mr 2% o NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 Level 3|21 m? | 0% ROUGH OPENINGS, VENT POSITIONS
New B-2 Level 5 |One Bd. 50 542 |2% SUITE Extg.B-2 TO  |36m? 1% NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 Level 121 m?  |0% AND HIDDEN CONDITIONS.
New B-2 Level 5 |One Bd 51 |57m2 | 2% Roof NEWSTAR  |Extg. B-2Level121m?> 0%
: : SUITE Extg. B-2 TO 36 m?2  |1% ) 2 o « FIELD MEASUREMENTS ARE THE
New B-2 Level 5 |One Bd. 522 |STm 2% Roof NEWSTAR  |Extg.B-2levell21m’ 0% RESPONSIBILITY OF THE WINDOW
2 0
New B-2 Level 5 |One Bd. 525 57 m? 2% SUITE Extg. B-2 TO 36 m2 1% NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 Level 2|24 m 0% SUPPLIER WITH ACCESS PROVIDED
New B-2 Level 5 |One Bd. 526 |57m: (2% Roof NEW STAIR Extg. B-2Level 1|24 m> 0% BY RDH.
New B-2 Level 5 |One Bd. 527 |57m?2 (2% SUITE NewB-2 Level 4 136 m?2 1% NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 24m> 0%
New B-2 Level 6 |One Bd. 620 |54 m? 2% SUITE New B-2 Level 4 136 m2 1% Parking 1 + WHERE ASSEMBLIES ARE HIDDEN,
New B-2 Level 6 |One Bd. 621 57mz 2% SUITE New B2 Leveld 136 mz 1% NEW STAIR Extg. B-2 Level 2[25m?  |0% RDH WILL ARRANGE TO HAVE THE
N R NEW STAIR Extg. B2 Level 325 m?  |0% ASSEMBLY DISMANTLED FOR
ew B-2 Level 6 |One Bd. 622 |57 m 2% SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |36 m? 1% - . REVIEW AND MEASUREMENTS.
New B-2 Level 6 |One Bd. 625 57 m? 2% SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |36 m?2 1% 374m? 7%
_ 2 9 xtg. B- m %
':Sew B2 Level 6 |One Bd. 627 % o g;/ gﬂgg Ex Ej izj : ;2 :z 1; Roof HARDWARE AND ACCESSORIES NOT
Studio SUITE NewB-2 Level5 36 m2 | 1% NEW MECH NewB2level6 Jm’ 0% gﬂgl\le_ll\lE';OTRoCsLl%zR l\I\E(Rl\éV\I(NAEr)\JODW
Extg. B2 TO [Studio 410 [36m*  [1% SUITE New B2 Level5 36m? | 1% Em xgg: Eew g'g tevetz ; m’ g:f PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED WINDOW
Roof SUITE New B2 Level 5 136 m2 1% NEW NECH EeW 2 Leve m » AND DOOR HARDWARE AND
Extg. B2 TO |Studio 41 36m?  |1% SUITE NewB2 Lovel5 36 mz 1% xtg. B-2level2 3m 0% ACCESSORIES.
Roof SUITE New B2 Loveld (53 m2 % NEW MECH Extg. B-2 Level 3|3 m? 0%
Extg. B-2 TO  |Studio 412 (36 m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level5 54 mz 1% NEW MECH Extg. B-2 Level 1|3 m? 0%
Roof s NEW MECH Extg. B-2 5 m? 0%
Extg. B2 TO |Studio a3 36m 1% ECIE L B2 Leve e [Pole ik Parking 1
Roof SUITE NewB-2 Level 4 |57m?  |1% NEW MECH New B-2 Level 6 |12 m2 | 0%
Extg. B2 TO  |Studio 46 [36m2 1% SUITE NewB-2 Level 4 |57m? 1% 38mz 1%
Roof SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV.
Extg. B-2 TO  |Studio 417  [36m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. New B-2 Level 4 |6 m? 0%
Roof SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. New B-2 Level 4 |6 m? 0%
New B-2 Level 4 |Studio 510 36 m?2 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Eth B-2 TO 6 m?2 0%
New B-2 Level 4 |Studio 511 36 m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |57 m? 1% Roof
New B-2 Level 4 |Studio 512 |36 m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 TO 6 m? 0%
New B-2 Level 4 |Studio 513 |36 m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |57 m? 1% Roof
New B-2 Level 4 |Studio 516 |36 m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. New B-2 Level 6 |6 m? 0%
New B-2 Level 4 |Studio 517 |36 m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. New B-2 Level 6 |6 m? 0%
New B-2 Level 5 |Studio 610 |36 m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. New B-2 Level 5 |6 m? 0%
New B-2 Level 5 |Studio 611 36 m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. New B-2 Level 5 |6 m? 0%
New B-2 Level 5 |Studio 612 |36 m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 Level 2|6 m? 0%
New B-2 Level 5 |Studio 613 |36 m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |57 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 Level 2|6 m? 0% STAMP: RESERVED FOR THE CITY OF VANCOUVER
New B-2 Level 5 |Studio 616 |36 m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |80 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 Level 3|6 m? 0%
New B-2 Level 5 |Studio 617 |36 m? 1% SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |81 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 Level 3|6 m? 0%
18 651 m?2  21% SUITE New B-2 Level 6 |81 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 Level 1|6 m? 0%
Three Bd. SUITE Extg. B-2 TO 85 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 Level 1|6 m? 0%
Extg. B-2 TO  |Three Bd. 415 [101m2 [3% Roof NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 6m2 0%
Roof SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |85 m? 1% Parking 1
Extg. B-2 TO Three Bd. 418 (101 m?2  |3% SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |85 m? 1% NEW ELEV. Extg. B-2 6 m?2 0%
Roof SUITE Extg. B-2 TO 101 m? |2% Parking 1
New B-2 Level 4 |Three Bd. 423 110m? 4% Roof 91 m? 2%
New B-2 Level 4 |Three Bd. 515 [101m? 3% SUITE Extg. B-2 TO 101 m?z |2% NEW CORRIDOR
New B-1 Level 5 |Three Bd. 518 (101 m?2 |3% Roof NEW CORRIDOR |New B-2 Level 4 |2 m? 0%
New B-2 Level 5 |Three Bd. 523  [110m?  |4% SUITE New B-2 Level 4 |101 m* 2% NEW CORRIDOR |New B-2 Level 6 |18 m2  |0%
New B-2 Level 5 |Three Bd. 615 [101m? |3% SUITE New B-2 Level 5 101 m? 2% NEW CORRIDOR |Extg. B-2 Level 3|23 m?  |0%
New B-2 Level 5 |Three Bd. 618 |[101m? 3% SUITE New B-2 Level 5 |101 m* |2% NEW CORRIDOR |Extg. B-2 Level 3140 m? (1%
New B-2 Level 6 |Three Bd. 623 |[110m? |4% SUITE New B-1 Level 5 101 m? 2% NEW CORRIDOR |Extg. B-2 9m2 1%
9 937 m2  30% SUITE New B-2 Level 4 {110 m2 |2% Parking 1
Two Bd. SUITE New B-2 Level 5 {110 m2  |2% NEW CORRIDOR |Extg. B-2 Level 2 |64 m? 1%
_ N_ Extg. B-2 TO Two Bd. 414 |85 m? 3% SUITE New B-2 Level 6 {110 m2 |2% NEW CORRIDOR |Extg. B-2 Level 1|69 m? 1%
Roof 3102 m2  54% NEW CORRIDOR |[New B-2 Level 6 {123 m? |2%
New B-2 Level 4 |Two Bd. 424 |80 m? 3% SERVICE FLOOR NEW CORRIDOR |Extg. B-2 TO 140 m?  |2%
New B-2 Level 4 |Two Bd. 514 |85 m? 3% SERVICE FLOOR |Extg. B-2 Level 3|572m?2 |10% Roof
New B-2 Level 5 | Two Bd. 524 (81m?2  [3% SERVICE FLOOR |Extg.B-2 TO  |[593m2 |10% NEW CORRIDOR |New B-2 Level 4 |210 m? 4%
New B-2 Level 5 | Two Bd. 614 |85 m? 3% Roof NEW CORRIDOR |[New B-2 Level 5 (213 m? |4%
New B-2 Level 6 |Two Bd. 624 (81m?2 3% 1165 m?2 20% 950 m?  17%
6 497 M. 16% NEW STAIR NEW AREA
Grand total: 51 3102 m?2  100% NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 4 |16 m? 0% NEW AREA Extg. B-2 22 m? 0%
NEW STAIR Extg. B2 TO |16 m?  |0% Parking 1
Roof 2m2 0%
NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 6 |16 m? 0% Grand total: 108 5743 m?z  100% SSUED DESCRIPTION DATE
NEW STAIR New B-2 Level 5 16 m? 0% EGBC Permitto Practice No.; 1003380
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